

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 514-515 OF 2002

SRI CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

[MM BY]

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On an oral request made by the learned  
counsel for the appellant the matters be listed  
on Tuesday the 10th August, 2010 as first item.

We clarify that in case the counsel for the  
appellant does not turn up on that day, we shall  
cancel the bail granted to the appellant.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER